

F.H.E.L.

## फ्रैश एंड हैल्थी एंटरप्राईजेज लिमिटेड Fresh & Healthy Enterprises Ltd.

(भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड की पूर्णस्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी भारत सरकार का उपक्रम, रेल मंत्रालय के अंतर्गत)

(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Container Corporation of India Ltd. A Govt. of India Undertaking under Ministry of Railways)



NO.FHEL/RAI/SONIPAT/RATES/2022-23

DATE: 03.08.2022

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Sub: - Cold Storage/Cargo Handling Charges in Bonded Warehouse charges at Rai, Sonipat.

The new Public Tariff for Storage & Cargo Handling of Custom Bonded Warehouse w.e.f, 22.08.2022(cargo received on/after 22.08.2022) at FHEL/Rai, are under:

## **Storage Charges:** A.

Rates per Kg. (per week or part thereof) for commodities as mentioned below.

Rs.0.40 per kg per week (Subject to minimum period of Four Weeks) 1. Dry Fruits:

Rs.0.40 per kg per week (Subject to minimum period of Two Weeks). 2. Imported Fruits:

Rs.0.40 per kg per week (Subject to minimum period of One Week) 3. Garlic & Onion:

Rs.0.40 per kg per week (Subject to minimum period of One Week) 4. Imported Kiwi:

Rs.0.40 per kg per week (Subject to minimum period of Two Weeks) Spices & Candy:

6. Any other Commodity not specified above: Rs 0.40 per kg per week(Subject to minimum period of Two weeks)

Exclusive fixed monthly chamber rental: Rs. 1,05,000/-per chamber per month

GST will be extra, if any as applicable.

Note-: Above Public Tariff is subject to type of cargo and its volume for storage

## B. **Handling Charges:**

1. Any Commodity in any packing wt. up to 00 - 05 Kg.:-

Truck unloading/Loading Rs.3.60 per unit Rs.3.60 per unit Store loading/Unloading

2. Any Commodity in any packing wt. up to 05.01 - 10 Kg.:-

Truck unloading/Loading

Rs.4.80 per unit

Store loading/Unloading

Rs.3.60 per unit

3. Any Commodity in any packing wt. up to 10.01 - 15 Kg.:-

Truck unloading/Loading

Rs.4.80 per unit

Store loading/Unloading

Rs.5.28 per unit

4. Any Commodity in any packing wt. up to 15.01 - 20 Kg.:-

Truck unloading/Loading

Rs.7.36 per unit

Store loading/Unloading

Rs.7.58 per unit

5. Any Commodity in any packing wt. up to 20.01 - 25 Kg.:-

Truck unloading/Loading

Rs.7.82 per unit

Store loading/Unloading

Rs.8.76 per unit

6. Walnut/Almond/Dry Fruits in any packing wt. up to 20.01 - 25 Kg. Approx:-

Truck unloading/Loading

Rs.7.82 per unit

Store loading/Unloading

Rs.8.76 per unit

7. Any Commodity in any packing wt. up to 25.01 - 50 Kg.:-

Truck unloading/Loading

Rs.10.32 per unit

Store loading/Unloading

Rs.10.32 per unit

8. Bulk Cargo i.e. in Pallet for Any Commodity:-

Truck unloading/Loading

Rs.130 per MT

Store loading/Unloading

Rs.130 per MT

- 9. Palletized Handling (Up to 01 MT) i.e., unloading pallets of imported material from containers/reefer/trucks to the dock, moving the pallets from dock to chambers and placing them on ground floor for storage in palletized from only, moving back of cargo on pallets from chamber to dock and then loading manually on vehicle:-
  - Rate is Rs.420/- per MT for complete cycle.

All applicable GST /Taxes will be extra.

Note-: Detailed handling tariff is applicable as per types of cargo.

For Fresh & Healthy Enterprises Ltd.